
River Mile: 2.40
Drainage Area: 2.6 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1320 Hydra sp 1
1801 Turbellaria 54 +
3600 Oligochaeta 170 +
4664 Helobdella stagnalis +
4935 Erpobdella punctata punctata 11 +
6700 Crangonyx sp +
8601 Hydrachnidia 1

11120 Baetis flavistriga 93 +
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 1
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group 9 +
74100 Simulium sp 11 +
77120 Ablabesmyia mallochi +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 6 +
80350 Corynoneura sp 2
80420 Cricotopus (C.) bicinctus 4 +
80430 Cricotopus (C.) tremulus group 7
80510 Cricotopus (Isocladius) sylvestris group 3 +
80740 Eukiefferiella claripennis group 6 +
82100 Thienemanniella sp 1
82770 Chironomus (C.) riparius group 3
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus 9
84315 Phaenopsectra flavipes 1
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 4
84470 Polypedilum (P.) illinoense 85 +
85400 Micropsectra sp 7 +
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 1
85821 Tanytarsus glabrescens group sp 7 9
87540 Hemerodromia sp 4
95100 Physella sp  (also named Physa sp.) 2 +
96900 Ferrissia sp 2

Number of Organisms 507
ICI Score 24

Number of Quantitative Taxa 27
Number of Qualitative Taxa 16

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 2
Total Number of Taxa 30

Number

2014 Dugway Brook



River Mile: 0.37
Drainage Area: 6.3 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1320 Hydra sp 16
1801 Turbellaria 76
3600 Oligochaeta 518 +
4664 Helobdella stagnalis +
4960 Erpobdella sp (=Mooreobdella) 69 +
5800 Caecidotea sp 131 +

11120 Baetis flavistriga 9 +
44501 Corixidae +
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group 15
74100 Simulium sp 22 +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 34 +
80420 Cricotopus (C.) bicinctus 34 +
80430 Cricotopus (C.) tremulus group 140 +
80510 Cricotopus (Isocladius) sylvestris group 11 +
80740 Eukiefferiella claripennis group 39 +
81040 Limnophyes sp 11
82730 Chironomus (C.) decorus group +
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus 6 +
83051 Dicrotendipes simpsoni 6
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 28 +
84470 Polypedilum (P.) illinoense 229 +
85500 Paratanytarsus sp 22
85821 Tanytarsus glabrescens group sp 7 6
95100 Physella sp  (also named Physa sp.) 399 +
96900 Ferrissia sp 3

Number of Organisms 1824
ICI Score 16

Number of Quantitative Taxa 22
Number of Qualitative Taxa 17

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 1
Total Number of Taxa 25

Number

2014 Dugway Brook
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